201L 018126 WILHAR 3] 03

BAT 1

MICHAZL O, b QW]
RECORDER

The space above is reserved for use by the office recording this document

THIS AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF LEASE AMENDS AZ#2582-01-01

THAT CERTAIN MEMORANDUM OF LEASE RECORDED Crown Point, IN

ON DECEMBER 6, 1999 AS DOCUMENT 99100433, THAT CERTAIN

AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF LEASE RECORDED ON JUNE 12, 2000

AS DOCUMENT2000 041182, AND THAT CERTAIN AMENDED MEMORANDUM

OF LEASE RECORDED ON JANUARY 16, 2004 AS DOCUMENT 2004 004928, _ F l L E .
ALL IN THE LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.RECORDER'’S OFFI 5

ocumen MAR 27 2014

This Instrument prepared by: nto:
T. Larry Ledbetter, Attorney NOT OF ﬁriﬁi;&mage ServiC%GGY HOLINGA KATONA
AutoZone Development Corp. 1100 Superior Ave, Suite 200 ‘\KE COUNTY AUDRIT
clo AutoZone, Inc. This Document iscidveiand ©pagia of OR
123 S. Front St. !
Memphis, TN 38103 <3618 the Lake County Recorder!

01150

AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

THIS AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF LEASE is made as of February 13, 2014 between Patricia A.
Fleming, (hereinafter “Landlord”), and AutoZone Development Corporation, a Nevada corporation
(hereinafter “Tenant”), assignee of AutoZone, Inc., a Nevada corporation, by virtue of Assignment and
Assumption of Lease dated as of April 15, 2000,

WITNESSETH:

For and in consideration of One Dollar ($1-00) and otherwaluable consideration paid and to be paid by the
Tenant to the Landlord, the Landlord does demise and lease unto Tenant and the Tenant does lease and take
from the Landlord upon the terms and conditions.and subject to the limitations more particularly set forth in a
certain Fifth Amendment to Lease Agreement thereinafter “Amendment”) bétween the Landlord and Tenant,
bearing even date herewith, to which Amendment; allprevious amendments, and the Lease Agreement
amended thereby reference is hereby made for all the terms and conditions thereof, which terms and conditions
are made a part hereof as fully and particularly as if set out verbatim herein, the Demised Premises situated in
the City of Crown Point, County of Lake, State of Indiana, consisting of approximately 8,750 square feet of
ground floor area and various appurtenances thereto, municipally known as 219 Main Street, Crown Point,
Indiana, together with certain rights in the Common Facilities thereof, and said Demised Premises being a part of

the following described lands: i J
¥ L0
See Exhibit “A" attached hereto and made a part thereof
K ADHE36S
~
2oRZ



’ -
. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD 'the above described premises unto the Tenant for a term ending on February 28,
2022, unless sooner terminated or extended as provided for in the Lease.

UNDER THE LEASE, as amended, Tenant has three (3) separate options to extend the Term for three (3)
separate consecutive additional Renewal Periods of five (5) years each.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the above named Landlord and the above named Tenant have caused this
instrument to be executed as of the day and year set forth above.

LANDLORD: TENANT:

Patricia A. Fleming AutoZone Development Corporation, - |
P a Nevada corporation = $

BW/J o SOM 23

Printed Name:__Patricia A. Fleming Printed Name:__James C. Griffith \ \

Title: _/Vice President
By: !ﬁ (hiec @]f) ,,DaﬁL&u,

Printeg NamdRebecca W. Ballou

Title: Vice President

| affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that as preparer of this document.| have taken reasonable care to redact

each Social Security number in this docum@ﬁm'@ﬁfﬂ’s
Tl W _ NOT OFFICIAL!

T. Lairy Ledbetter This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

STATE OF TENNESSEE )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SHELBY )

Before me, G. Scott Fraser, this 13thday of February, 2014, T. Larry Ledbetter, acknowledged the execution of
the foregoing instrument.

é" e iy,
b &/ }i““‘\“ iy

. f
ST\ FR4g ",

G. Scott Fraser , Notary Public
(Printed Name)

My Commission Expires:_1/11/2016
County of Residence:  Shelby




=
-

STATE OF TENNESSEE
" COUNTY OF SHELBY

Before me, the undersigned a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, this Bth day of February, 2014,
personally B 1 ae James C. Griffith, Vice President and ' ,
Vice ent

of AutoZone Development Corporation, a Nevada corporation, and
acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument.

)LF%—"’ ‘\“\lllllli””“

o W oOTT F/?.q

o
&

7,

G. Scott Fraser . Notary Public & ¢ - e %,
(Printed Name) s 7 Sgﬂge ¢ Z
o : S {TEN : =
My Commission Expires:_1/11/2016 ER Ngris:\EE P8
Z - PUBLIC s
A e S
/z,//f {8y Co\!“‘\\\\\\

LTI LN

STATE OF = WDIAN A )

) ss.
COUNTY OF _/_AKE )

~ RES
Bef : .J.L-Haia-',rls)' 28 day of F 2014 “Patricia A. Fleming, acknowledged th
e:ecc’:ﬁi&eo%#c—;going instrumen#t. ﬁ%n%l}i% lé N cring, acknowledged e
NOT OFF AL!

7:, ' ocument is thf propes#yof: oes
o L T4 A N Bt CountyfRecordi) el

Printed Name
(Printe ) My Commiss 1 Expires Nov 29, 2020

My Commission Expires: )\[g;{,f- 29 G O
County of Residence: L AR Es




EXHIBIT “A”

PARCEL 1: Part of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 5, Township 34 North,
Range 8 West of the 2™ Principal Meridian, described as follows: BEGINNING at a point in the
center line of Main Street at a point 224 feet North of the Southeast corner of said Southeast 1/4
of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 5; thence North 196 feet, 10 inches to a point which is the
Southeast corner of the tract of land deeded by Loraine Lenz Carroll Newman, to Adah H.
Mueller and Melvin W. Mueller, husband and wife, by Quit Claim Deed dated December 1, 1959
and recorded December 3, 1959, as document #221516; thence West along the South line of said
Mueller tract 320 feet, more or less, to a point in the center line of Court Street which point is
420 feet 10 inches North of the South line of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 5,
Township 34 North, Range 8 West of the 2 Principal Meridian; thence South along the center
line of Court Street to a point which is 204 feet North of the South line of the said Southeast 1/4
of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 5; thence East on a line parallel to the South line of the Southeast
1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 5, 150 feet; thence North 20 feet to a point; thence East 170
feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING, in the City of Crown Point, Lake County, Indiana.

PARCEL 2: A part of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 5, Township 34 North,
Range 8 West of the 2™ Principal Meridian, described as follows; COMMENCING at a point in
the center of Main Street in the City of Crown Point, 198 feet South of a point where the North
line of Porter Street in Railroad ition to.the Town of Czown Point Intersects Canal Trustee’s
Subdivision the gaid center line freat) running thence South along the center of line of

Main Street, a distance o get 10 inches North of the
South line of the Somheammm ship 34 North, Range 8
West of the 2™ PnndﬁﬁMeﬁ]mmﬂm@m a point in the center
line of Court Strect which,pointjis 420 feet 10.i the South line of the Southeast 1/4
of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 5, Township 34 North, Range 8 West; thence North along the
center line of Court Street to a point which is the Northwest corner of the tract of land deeded to

Adah H. Mueller and Melvin W. Mueller; husband and wife, by Warranty Deed recorded August
13, 1947 in Deed Record 788, Page 389; thence East along the North line of said Mueller tract

320 feet, more or less to the PLACE OF BEGINNING, in the City of Crown Point, Lake County,
Indiana.

NDILLL G D) FLEMEING
48306168

FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MEMORANDUM OF LERSE

O O 00000 O

VWHEN RECORDED. REUUIENTC:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE I\SNRANCECO
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SEITE 200

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 \
NATIONAL RECORDING \\

IN



